

PROPOSED AGENDA OF THE 24th NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

SPECIAL SESSION April 10, 2020 - 10:00 AM

Navajo Nation Council Chambers Window Rock, Navajo Nation (AZ)

PRESIDING: Honorable Seth Damon, Speaker, Navajo Nation Council

1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION

(s)

(s)

- 2. RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS TO THE NAVAJO NATION
- 3. REVIEW AND ADOPT THE AGENDA
 - (m)

(v)

- 4. **REPORTS**:
- A. Report on Progress of Implementing CMA-12-20 (Expedited Process for FirstNet and Other Critical Wireless Public Safety Communications) by Christopher Becenti, Executive Director – Navajo Telecommunication Commission, and Mike Halona, Department Manager – Navajo Land Department
 - (m)

(v)

- 5. OLD BUSINESS: None
- 6. NEW BUSINESS:
- A. LEGISLATION 0068-20: An Action Relating to an Emergency for the Navajo Nation Council; Establishing the Naabik'íyáti' Committee as the Committee of the Whole; Except for Naabik'íyáti' Committee Authorities, Waiving Standing Committee Authorities in the Navajo Nation Code, Including Committee Authorities at 2 N.N.C. §§ 102, 106, 164, 167, 169, 180, 182, 183, 184, 185, 186, 187, 188, 189, 190, 191, 192, 222, 285(B)(6), 300 302, 400 403, 505 503, 600 603 (2/3)
 - (m) (s) (v)

- B. LEGISLATION 0075-20: An Action Relating to an Emergency for the Navajo Nation; Waiving 11 N.N.C. §§ 3(B) and (C), 6(A) and 26(A); for Purposes of Addressing COVID-19 Health Crisis, Postponing the 2020 Navajo Nation Chapter Elections for One Year and Extending Current Terms of Office for Such Time (2/3) SPONSOR: Honorable Eugene Tso
 - (m) (s)

(v)

C. **LEGISLATION 0076-20:** An Action Relating to an Emergency; Enacting 17 N.N.C. § 337 Excessive Pricing During a Declared State of Emergency

SPONSOR: Honorable Thomas Walker, Jr. CO-SPONSOR: Honorable Eugenia Charles-Newton

(m) (s) (v)

7. CLOSE OF SESSION; ANNOUNCEMENTS; ADJOURNMENT

THIS AGENDA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE: The public is advised that the Navajo Nation Council Agenda and the Agendas of the Standing Committees are not final until adopted by a majority vote of the Navajo Nation Council or the Standing Committee at a Navajo Nation Council or a Standing Committee meeting pursuant to 2 N.N.C. §§163 and 183, Navajo Nation Council Rule of Order No. 7, and Standing Committee Rule of Order No. 8.